1
CLICKCLICKCLICK
Type Shape Catalog listing Roller material Lever tightening method
6PA-J63
6PA-J105
6PA-J79
6PA-J119
Hexagon socket head bolt

Contacts Catalog listing
Metric fine pitch thread M20 x 1.5
ORDER GUIDE
Explosion-proof structure Approval No.
KEMA KEMA   03ATEX2066
No. TC16333
GYJ04185
AUXILIARY ACTUATORS
1LX5700Series
IEC-Compliant Explosion-Proof Switches
Certified by KEMA (Europe), TIIS (Japan),
and NEPSI (China).  See the table below
for certifications and relevant catalog
listings.Internal switches conform to
standards for pressure-resistant
explosion-proof structures
Clip-on terminal screws are used on the
terminal plate to facilitate wiring
Usable in hydrogen gas atmospheres
Compact, outdoor-use gas explosion-proof and
pressure-resistant switches can be used in hydrogen
gas atmospheres, and meet IEC standards.
The Technology Institution
of Industrial Safety (Japan)
NEPSI
Adjustable
roller lever
II 2G  EEx  de  II C  T6
Ex  de  II C  T6  X
Ex  de  II C  T6
2
PERFORMANCE
Standards
Structure
Electrical
performance
Mechanical
performance
Life
Environment
Recommended
tightening torque
Compatible
lead diameters
Compliance
Certification
NEPSI
GB3836.1-2000
GB3836.2-2000
GB3836.3-2000
The Technology Institution
of Industrial Safety (Japan)
KEMA
JIS C 4508, JIS C 0930
Explosion-proof structure, electromechanical apparatus (technical standard)
Single-pole double-throw (SPDT)
Clip-on terminal plate (M2.6 slotted-head screw)
Silver-rivet
IP67(IEC60529, JIS C 0920)
See Table 1 below.
Max. 100MΩ(by 500Vdc megger)
Max. 125mΩ(measured by voltage drop method, 6 to 8Vdc, thermal current 1A)
24Vdc, 20mA
5 times O.F. (operating force) for 1 minute in operating direction
Withstands tightening torque of 0.5N·m for 1 minute
Max. 120 operations/min, 3,000 operations/hour
Min. 2 million operations (with overtravel at 1/3 to 2/3 of rated amount)
Min. 50,000 operations (240Vac 2A, or 125Vdc 0.2A, resistive load)
KEMA setting: -20 to +70˚C(no freezing or condensation allowed)TIIS/NEPSI setting: -20 to +60˚C
IIC T6
5 to 6N·m (M5 hexagon socket head cap screw)
1.5 to 2.0N·m (M5 screw)
1.3 to 1.7N·m (M4 screw)